2231892	
030335	
\$40.00	
Ü	

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
FILTRA-SYSTEMS COMPANY	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? 🔽 No			
	Name: Peterco International Inc.			
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address: Attn: Manish Vyas, Patent Services			
General Partnership	Street Address: 4646 W. Sam Houston Parkway North			
Corporation- State: Michigan, USA	City: Houston			
Other	State: TX			
Citizenship (see guidelines) Michigan, USA	Country: USA Zip: 77041			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 No				
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) June 1, 2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
✓ Assignment Merger	✓ Corporation Citizenship <u>Delaware, USA</u>			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other_	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,231,892			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
	·			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Cameron International Corporation	Tegistiations involved.			
Internal Address: Attn: Manish Vyas, Patent Services	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: P.O. Box 1212	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed			
City: Houston	8. Payment Information:			
State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>77251-1212</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 713-939-2343	b. Deposit Account Number <u>03-0335</u>			
Fax Number: 713-939-2856 Email Address: ,manish.vyas@c-a-m.com	Authorized User Name Manish Vyas			
9 Signature: 0 25 2 000				
Signature Signature	Date			
Manish Vyas	Total number of pages including cover 4			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003803 FRAME: 0695

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

Whereas, FILTRA-SYSTEMS COMPANY, a Michigan corporation, having its principal office at 23900 Haggerty Road, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48335, has adopted, used and is using the following trademark in association with Deep Bed Filters, which trademark is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	<u>REGISTRATION NO.</u>	ISSUED
HYDROMATION	2,231,892	Маг. 16, 1999

and whereas PETRECO INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal office at 4646 w. Sam Houston Parkway N., Houston, Texas 77041, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement entered into by the parties concurrently herewith, said FILTRA-SYSTEMS COMPANY does hereby assign unto said PETRECO INTERNATIONAL, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark and the above identified registration thereof.

FILTRA-SYSTEMS COMPANY warrants that it has not granted any rights inconsistent with this assignment and agrees to perform all formal acts necessary to perfect title in PETRECO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

PETRECO INTERNATIONAL, INC. agrees to take all steps necessary to protect and maintain rights in said Trademark and to renew said registration as necessary to maintain said registration in full force and effect.

This assignment is subject to a retained license back to FILTRA-SYSTEMS COMPANY to use the mark HYDROMATION on Deep Bed Filters sold in other than the oil and gas industry, as set out in the Cross-License Agreement also entered into by the parties concurrently herewith.

Any products manufactured and/or sold by FILTRA-SYSTEMS COMPANY under the license back of the trademark shall be of the same quality and shall meet the same standards as the products heretofore manufactured and sold by FILTRA-SYSTEMS COMPANY under the mark HYDROMATION. In order to insure such quality

PETRECO INTERNATIONAL, INC. shall have the power and authority to inspect the materials, manufacturing processes and products so produced by FILTRA-SYSTEMS COMPANY.

Effective Date:June 1, 2007

FILTRA-SYSTEMS COMPANY

Ву:__

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

Effective Date:June 1 2007

PETRECO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Ву:____

Title: VP+ Theuriver